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Q1. Which of the following statements about the National Disaster Response Force (NDRF) is/are

correct?
1. The NDRF is a specialized force created under the Disaster Management Act, 2005.

2. The primary responsibility of the NDRF is to respond to natural and man-made disasters.

3. The NDRF is headed by the Director-General who reports to the Ministry of Home Affairs.

Choose the correct answer using the code given below:

a) 1 and 2 only

b) 2 and 3 only

c) 1 and 3 only

d) 1, 2, and 3

+ Show

Answer

Q2. What is the difference between stunting and wasting in the context of malnutrition among

children?
a) Stunting and wasting are the same conditions

b) Stunting is a result of acute malnutrition, while wasting is a result of chronic malnutrition

c) Stunting is a result of chronic malnutrition, while wasting is a result of acute malnutrition

d) Stunting and wasting are caused by genetic factors, and cannot be prevented or treated.

+ Show

Answer

Q3. What is the difference between interchange fees and Merchant Discount Rate (MDR)?
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a) MDR is paid by the merchant, and interchange fees are paid by the customer.

b) MDR is a fee charged to merchants by acquiring entities or banks, while Interchange fees are paid to

the issuing entity by the acquirer or the merchant.

c) MDR compensates for risk of payment, while interchange fees cover operating costs.

d) None of the above.

+ Show

Answer

Q4. Consider the following statements:

1. India stands 4th globally in Renewable Energy Installed Capacity.

2. The Indian government has set an ambitious target of achieving 500 GW of carbon-free capacity by

2050.
Which of the above statements is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 2 only

c) Both 1 and 2

d) Neither 1 nor 2

+ Show

Answer

Q5. Consider the following statements regarding Mission Karmayogi.

1. It is a capacity-building scheme that was launched in 2020 for civil servants aimed at upgrading the

post-recruitment training mechanism of the officers and employees at all levels.

2. It comes under the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

a) 1 only

b) 2 only

c) Both 1 and 2

d) Neither 1 nor 2

+ Show

Answer
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